






















































































































SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

COURTHOUSE ADDRESS: 
Rene C. Davidson Courthouse 
1225 Fallon Street, Oakland, CA 94612
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:

Marcus Vaughn  et al
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

Tesla, Inc. et al

Reserved for Clerk’s File Stamp

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE CODE OF CIVIL 
PROCEDURE 1010.6

CASE NUMBER:

RG17882082

Chad Finke, Executive Officer / Clerk of the Court

Dated: 05/17/2024 By:

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE 
CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1010.6

I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of Court of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am 
not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served one copy of the Order Granting in Part Motion 
of Plaintiffs for Class Certification entered herein upon each party or counsel of record in the above 
entitled action, by electronically serving the document(s) from my place of business, in accordance with 
standard court practices.

Bryan Schwartz 
BRYAN SCHWARTZ LAW 
bryan@bryanschwartzlaw.com

Jane Beasley Mackie 
Bryan Schwartz Law, P.C. 
jane@bryanschwartzlaw.com

Jennifer Abby Reisch 
Bryan Schwartz Law, P.C. 
jennifer@bryanschwartzlaw.com

Marqui Jennifer Hood 
California Civil Rights Law Group 
marqui@civilrightsca.com

Cimone Nunley 
California Civil Rights Law Group 
cimone@civilrightsca.com

Jasjit Mundh 
NICHOLS KASTER, LLP 
jmundh@nka.com

Lawrence A. Organ 
California Civil Rights Law Group 
larry@civilrightsca.com

Matthew C. Helland 
NICHOLS KASTER, LLP 
helland@nka.com

Victoria Rose Ellis 
victoria.ellis@calcivilrights.ca.gov
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Raymond A Cardozo 
Reed Smith LLP 
rcardozo@reedsmith.com
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Chad Finke, Executive Officer / Clerk of the Court

Dated: 05/17/2024 By:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, the below-named Executive Officer/Clerk of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a 
party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served the attached document upon each party or counsel 
named below by placing the document for collection and mailing so as to cause it to be deposited in the 
United States mail at the courthouse in Oakland, California, one copy of the original filed/entered herein in 
a separate sealed envelope to each address as shown below with the postage thereon fully prepaid, in 
accordance with standard court practices.

Alexander L. Conti 
Conti Law 
23 Corporate Plaza Drive 
Suite 150 
Newport Beach, CA 92660-

Michael S. Kun 
Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 
1925 Century Park East 
Suite 500 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-2506

Michael A Gregg 
Littler Mendelson, P. C. 
18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 800 
Irvine, CA 92612-


